
Vehicle History
Report

MT15TPX

Report Result Fail

This vehicle failed on one or more data 

checks.

Vehicle identity

Registration MT15TPX

Vehicle Volkswagen Passat Se Business Tdi Bmt, Black (2015)

Body Style Estate, 5 Doors, 5 Seats

Tax 08 Dec 2023

Tax expired 2 months ago.

MOT 09 Apr 2024

MOT due in 2 months.

Vehicle history

Outstanding Finance Fail

1 outstanding finance agreement(s) found. 

 

------------ 

Conditional Sale started on 24 Jan 2024. 

 

Contact Close Brothers Group Plc on 02892 606939. 

 

Agreement number: 48813486 

Outstanding Finance Check is powered by Experian

Written Off Pass

GB



This vehicle has not been written off.

Salvage History Pass

No salvage records were found for this vehicle.

Imported / Exported Pass

This vehicle has not been marked as imported or exported.

Scrapped Pass

This vehicle has not been scrapped.

VIC Inspected Pass

This vehicle has not been VIC inspected.

Colour Changes Pass

This vehicle has no recorded colour changes.

Plate Changes Pass

This vehicle has no recorded plate changes.

Stolen Pass

This vehicle has not been recorded as stolen.

Mileage Pass

No mileage issues were identified with this vehicle.

Q Plate Pass

This vehicle does not have a 'Q' registration number.



Mileage history

Date Mileage Source

15 Dec 2023
103,898 miles

+ 3,179
NAMA

10 Apr 2023
100,719 miles

+ 11,256
MOT

18 Apr 2022
89,463 miles

+ 6,463
MOT

24 May 2021
83,000 miles

+ 460
DVLA

12 May 2021
82,540 miles

+ 3,594
MOT

08 May 2020
78,946 miles

+ 4,371
MOT

12 Jun 2019
74,575 miles

+ 25,169
MOT

13 Jul 2018
49,406 miles

+ 987
BVRLA

03 May 2018
48,419 miles

+ 1,501
MOT

25 Apr 2018
46,918 miles

+ 1,222
BVRLA/RMI MIL'GE

22 Mar 2018
45,696 miles

+ 11,467
BVRLA/RMI MIL'GE

16 Aug 2017
34,229 miles

+ 4,037
BVRLA

09 May 2017
30,192 miles

+ 0
RMI MIL'GE/BVRLA



Keeper history

Vehicle first registered

Registered on 21 May 2015.

1st registered keeper

Acquired on 21 May 2015.  

Duration: 3 years, 2 months, 5 days

2nd registered keeper

Acquired on 26 Jul 2018.  

Duration: 3 years, 3 days

3rd registered keeper (Current)

Acquired on 29 Jul 2021.  

Duration: 2 years, 6 months, 4 days

Total no. of previous keepers

2 previous keepers (excluding current keeper).

!

!

!

Important checks

It is important to check the following details before purchasing to confirm the vehicle's identity.

Check the VIN ends with: 7596

Check the Engine Number is: CRLB192641

Check the V5C date is: 30/07/21



Vehicle specification

Length 4767 mm

Width 2083 mm

Height 1477 mm

Wheelbase 2791 mm

Gross weight 2060 KG

Mileage summary

Last MOT mileage 100719 miles on  

10 Apr 2023

Average mileage 12800 p/year

Mileage last year 11256 miles

Vehicle performance

Top speed 135 MPH

Acceleration (0-60 mph) 8.90 secs

Power (bhp) 147 BHP



Running costs

*Road tax costs are indicative. You should check with the seller or look at the vehicle tax rates table to confirm tax costs.

Tax (12 months)* £20

Tax (6 months)* Not Available

Fuel (12,000 miles) £1373

MPG (Urban) 58.9 MPG

MPG (Extra-Urban) 76.3 MPG

MPG (Combined) 68.9 MPG

Registration history

Date of registration 21 May 2015

Date of manufacture 21 May 2015

About this report

Report purchase date 2024-02-01 15:37:30

Report reference MT-747591918

https://www.gov.uk/vehicle-tax-rate-tables


!

MOT History

10 Apr 2023

Result Passed

Mileage 100719 miles

Advised on 1 item:

Nearside front tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

!

18 Apr 2022

Result Passed

Mileage 89463 miles

Advised on 1 item:

Nearside rear shock absorbers has light misting of oil (5.3.2 (b))

12 May 2021

Result Passed

Mileage 82540 miles

Test Results

Vehicle passed MOT with no advisory notices.



08 May 2020

Result Passed

Mileage 78946 miles

Test Results

Vehicle passed MOT with no advisory notices.

12 Jun 2019

Result Passed

Mileage 74575 miles

Test Results

Vehicle passed MOT with no advisory notices.

03 May 2018

Result Passed

Mileage 48419 miles

Test Results

Vehicle passed MOT with no advisory notices.

Additional Information

You were charged £9.99 for this report on 2024-02-01 15:37:30.

This payment will show on your statement as cartaxcheck.co.uk.

If you have any questions regarding your report, open a support ticket. Please include your transaction

reference number or vehicle registration.

https://cartaxcheck.zendesk.com/hc/en-us/requests/new

